Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Lewis		09/21/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comedy for Peace, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 8340	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31106	
Entity Type:	non-profit corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78977405		IF WE CAN LAUGH TOGETHER WE CAN LIVE TOGETHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)295-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

510-841-9800 Phone:

Email: trademarks@campcobalt.com Tsan Abrahamson/Cobalt LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 819 Bancroft Way

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMEDY FOR PEACE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Lewis
Signature:	/David Lewis/
Date:	09/21/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0889

900058541

Total Attachments: 1

source=20060921142636866#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0890

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, David Lewis, an individual having his residence at 653 Clifton Road NE Atlanta, GA 30307 is using or intends to use the marks **COMEDY FOR PEACE**, bearing the Serial No. 78/483,409, and **IF WE CAN LAUGH TOGETHER WE CAN LIVE TOGETHER**, bearing the Serial No. 78/484,017, in commerce and has filed intent-to-use applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, but has not yet filed Amendments to Allege Use or Statements of Use for the applications, and;

WHEREAS, David Lewis is assigning the mark in the above-referenced applications as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Comedy for Peace, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation having its principal place of business at P.O. BOX 8340, Atlanta, GA 31106, the successor of the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and pending intent-to-use applications therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David Lewis hereby assigns to Comedy for Peace, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the pending applications for registration.

Signed at _____, on this 14h day of September 2006.

RECORDED: 09/21/2006

David Lewis

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0891